IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 69,016

JESSE HILL,

Petitioner,

v.

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

CLERK, SUPREME COURT By Deputy Clerk

#### PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

Gregg J. Ormond, Esquire LISK & ORMOND, P.A. 200 Aragon Avenue Coral Gables, Florida 33134 (305) 446-5500

HAGGARD & KIRKLAND, P.A. 330 Alhambra Circle Coral Gables, Florida 33134 (305)

Counsel for Petitioner

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
Issue I Rebuttal Argument	1
Neither the Eleventh Amendment to the United States Constitution nor common law sovereign immunity bar actions in state court pursuant to 42 U. S.C. 1983.	
Issue II Rebuttal Argument	7
The District Court erred in ordering a new trial on damages where the allegedly misleading verdict form was agreed to by both parties, did not constitute fundamental error and was consistent with the dictates of Florida and Florida standard jury instructions and model verdict forms.	
Conclusion	11
Certificate of Service	12

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases			P	age
Confederation of Can. Life Ins. Co. v. Vega Y Armisan, 144 So.2d 805 (Fla. 1962)				8
Gamble v. Florida Dept. of Health & Rehabilitative Services, 779 F.2d. 1509 (11th Cir. 1986)			1,	2
Giblin v. City of Coral Gables, 149 So.2d 561 (Fla. 1963)				7
<pre>Maine v. Thiboutot, 448 U.S. 1, 100 S.Ct. 2502, 65 L.Ed. 555 (1980)</pre>				3
Owen v. City of Independence, Missouri, 445 U.S. 622, 100 S.Ct. 1398, 663 L.Ed. 673 (1980)				4
Pan American Bank of Miami v. Allegro, 149 So.2d 45 (Fla. 1963)	Ē			8
<u>Savoie v. State</u> , 442 So.2d 308 (Fla. 1982)				7
Spooner v. Department of Corrections				2
State Road Department of Florida v. Tharpe, 1 So.2d 868 (Fla. 1941)			5,	6
<u>Zirn v. Charles Pfizer &amp; Co.</u> , 128 So. 2d 594 (Fla. 1961)				7
Other Authorities				
U.S. Const., Amendment 11		2,	3,	4
Art. V. Section 3(b)(4) Fla. Const.				7
42 U.S.C. Section 1983	1,	3,	4,	6
42 U.S.C. Section 1988			3,	4
Section 768.28 Fla. Stat.				2
Fla. St. J. Inst. 6.1(c)				8
